Texarkana College Monthly Investment Report
Board of Trustees Document

Meeting Date: 12/18/2023
Agenda Item: Investment Report for November 2023
Background Information:

State law and Board Policy require a report regarding the College's investments. This report
meets the requirements of Section 2256.023 of the Public Funds Investment Act.

Administrative Consideration:

Interest on investments helps the College achieve our goals. This report is intended to
allow the Board of Trustees to review the monthly investment activity, noting earnings
rates and the investment position of the College.

Budgetary Consideration:
None.

Supporting Document(s):
Investment Report for November 2023

This report is in compliance with the investment policy and strategy as established for the
Texarkana College and the Public Funds Investment Act (Chapter 2256 Government Code.)

Approved by:

Hunter Bobo Brad Hoover, CPA
Controller Chief Financial Officer



FARMERS BANK AND TRUST
Unrestricted Fund

Payroll Fund

General (Accounts Payable Fund)
Workers Comp

Debt Service (Restricted)
Endowment (Restricted)
Bladesmithing Fund

Dept of Ed - Federal Funds
Capital Projects (Restricted)

INVESTMENT POOL
TexSTAR

TOTAL INVESTMENT POOL

5.308%
5.308%
5.308%
5.308%
5.308%
5.308%
5.308%
5.308%
5.308%

5.3307%

$

$
$

Investment Report
As of November, 2023

BALANCE NET BALANCE INTEREST MARKET
10/31/2023 CHANGE 11/30/2023 INCOME/ MTHLY 11/30/2023
31,722,644.06 $ 3,154,282.16 $ 34,876,926.22 $ 150,999.25 $ 34,876,926.22
38,194.90 337.97 38,532.87 337.97 38,532.87
1,899,212.81 (819,908.15) 1,079,304.66 5,816.68 1,079,304.66
559.98 (482.94) 77.04 1.19 77.04
1,244,227.22 (141,630.97) 1,102,596.25 5,108.15 1,102,596.25
1,333,730.25 5,818.72 1,339,548.97 5,818.72 1,339,548.97
321,446.62 10,937.62 332,384.24 1,429.63 332,384.24
0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00
398,813.50 1,896.80 400,710.30 2,762.36 400,710.30
36,958,829.34 $ 2,211,251.21 § 39,170,080.55 $ 172,273.95 $ 39,170,080.55
11,188.87 $ 48.99 $ 11,237.86 $ 48.99 $ 11,237.86
11,188.87 $ 48.99 $ 11,237.86 $ 48.99 $ 11,237.86
TOTAL $ 39,181,318.41
TOTAL BANK DEPOSITS $ 39,170,080.55
TOTAL INVESTMENT POOL 11,237.86
TOTAL $ 39,181,318.41

Total TC3 - Restricted

Total Debt Service - Restricted
Total Checking - Restricted
Total Capital Projects - Restric
Total Non-Restricted

Total

ted

Lo R R

2,233,768.54
1,102,596.25
1,339,548.97
400,710.30
34,104,694.35

39,181,318.41



