

Texarkana College Monthly Investment Report Board of Trustees Document

Meeting Date:

Agenda Item:

12/18/2023

Investment Report for November 2023

Background Information:

State law and Board Policy require a report regarding the College's investments. This report meets the requirements of Section 2256.023 of the Public Funds Investment Act.

Administrative Consideration:

Interest on investments helps the College achieve our goals. This report is intended to allow the Board of Trustees to review the monthly investment activity, noting earnings rates and the investment position of the College.

Budgetary Consideration:

None.

Supporting Document(s): Investment Report for November 2023

This report is in compliance with the investment policy and strategy as established for the Texarkana College and the Public Funds Investment Act (Chapter 2256 Government Code.)

Approved by:

Hunter Bobo Controller Brad Hoover, CPA Chief Financial Officer

Investment Report As of November, 2023

	_	BALANCE 10/31/2023	NET CHANGE	BALANCE 11/30/2023	INTEREST INCOME/ MTHLY	MARKET 11/30/2023
FARMERS BANK AND TRUST						
Unrestricted Fund	5.308% \$	31,722,644.06 \$	3,154,282.16 \$	34,876,926.22 \$	150,999.25 \$	34,876,926.22
Payroll Fund	5.308%	38.194.90	337.97	38.532.87	337.97	38,532.87
General (Accounts Payable Fund)	5.308%	1.899.212.81	(819,908.15)	1,079,304.66	5,816.68	1,079,304.66
Workers Comp	5.308%	559.98	(482.94)	77.04	1.19	77.04
Debt Service (Restricted)	5.308%	1,244,227,22	(141,630.97)	1.102.596.25	5,108,15	1.102.596.25
Endowment (Restricted)	5.308%	1,333,730.25	5,818.72	1,339,548.97	5,818.72	1,339,548.97
Bladesmithing Fund	5.308%	321,446.62	10,937.62	332,384.24	1,429.63	332,384.24
Dept of Ed - Federal Funds	5.308%	0.00	-	0.00	0.00	0.00
Capital Projects (Restricted)	5.308%	398,813.50	1,896.80	400,710.30	2,762.36	400,710.30
	\$	36,958,829.34 \$	2,211,251.21 \$	39,170,080.55 \$	172,273.95 \$	39,170,080.55
INVESTMENT POOL						
TexSTAR	5.3307% \$	11,188.87 \$	48.99 \$	11,237.86 \$	48.99 \$	11,237.86
TOTAL INVESTMENT POOL	\$	11,188.87 \$	48.99_\$	11,237.86 \$	48.99 \$	11,237.86
			TOTAL			\$ 39,181,318.41
				TOTAL BANK DEPOSIT TOTAL INVESTMENT P TOTAL	OOL	\$ 39,170,080.55 11,237.86 \$ 39,181,318.41

Total TC3 - Restricted	\$ 2,233,768.54
Total Debt Service - Restricted	\$ 1,102,596.25
Total Checking - Restricted	\$ 1,339,548.97
Total Capital Projects - Restricted	\$ 400,710.30
Total Non-Restricted	\$ 34,104,694.35
Total	\$ 39,181,318.41